
(Varsity Boys) Dr. Richard Morvant Invitational

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Catholic High School 00:16:23.66 18

2 E.D.White Catholic High School 00:18:02.65 73

3 Thibodaux High School 00:19:00.89 132

4 Hahnville High School 00:19:34.88 161

5 Vandebilt Catholic 00:19:50.62 179

6 Ascension  Catholic 00:19:49.26 186

7 Central Lafourche High School 00:20:01.22 191

8 Metairie Park Country Day 00:20:15.98 204

9 St. Amant High 00:20:27.19 218

10 Houma Christian School 00:20:41.02 233

11 Grand Isle School 00:21:57.65 296

12 Assumption High School 00:21:44.25 299

13 Covenant Christian Academy 00:21:46.54 312

14 St. James High School 00:25:26.99 357

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Berwick High School 00:20:42.55 4

Lutcher High School 00:20:24.05 4

Central Catholic 00:24:00.92 2

Crescent City Christian School 00:22:02.79 1
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(Varsity Boys) Dr. Richard Morvant Invitational

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Catholic High School 00:16:23.66 12 18

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 163 Owen Simon 00:16:02.18 1

2 2 158 Joseph Ellis 00:16:20.89 2

3 4 155 Luke Bella 00:16:24.96 4

4 5 156 Blake Cook 00:16:32.34 5

5 6 160 Ben Langley 00:16:37.91 6

6 7 164 Daniel Sullivan 00:16:47.69 (7)

7 8 157 Chris Cuntz 00:16:48.23 (8)

2 E.D.White Catholic High School 00:18:02.65 11 73

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 250 Braedon Methvin 00:16:23.41 3

2 19 255 Owen Tauzin 00:17:57.73 13

3 22 254 Reece Shelby 00:18:26.20 16

4 25 247 Layne Cortez 00:18:35.98 19

5 28 245 Carson Babin 00:18:49.95 22

6 42 251 Jack Miller 00:19:43.39 (35)

7 51 246 Max Bourgeois 00:20:11.78 (43)

3 Thibodaux High School 00:19:00.89 7 132

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 444 Luke Sweatman 00:17:08.68 9

2 26 440 Cullen Champagne 00:18:39.43 20

3 34 443 Cass Rivet 00:19:14.79 27

4 38 446 Adler Verdin 00:19:27.67 31

5 55 445 Logan Vasiliauskos 00:20:33.91 45

6 74 442 Caden Ledet 00:21:36.94 (58)

7 82 441 Jack Kerne 00:21:53.13 (64)

4 Hahnville High School 00:19:34.88 11 161

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 298 Beau Melancon 00:18:31.26 18

2 32 305 Zachary Waits 00:19:04.60 25

3 44 303 Logan Sampey 00:19:56.21 37

4 48 302 Zamion Robinson 00:20:10.88 40

5 49 304 Paul Seal 00:20:11.47 41

6 92 297 Frank Clavelle 00:22:20.07 (71)

7 99 293 Nicholas Baudoin 00:22:47.87 (76)

5 Vandebilt Catholic 00:19:50.62 12 179

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 489 Thomas Thompson 00:19:08.77 26

2 39 490 Brice Valure 00:19:29.61 32

3 45 482 Robert Galinsky 00:20:00.02 38

4 47 481 Blake Foret 00:20:04.64 39

5 53 480 Brennan Fick 00:20:30.07 44

6 56 484 Hayden Hohensee 00:20:35.05 (46)

7 57 479 Wyatt Bonvillain 00:20:36.15 (47)

6 Ascension  Catholic 00:19:49.26 7 186

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 108 chase walker 00:17:31.45 11

2 35 101 will bellina 00:19:15.71 28
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(Varsity Boys) Dr. Richard Morvant Invitational

3 60 107 louie viallion 00:20:43.00 48

4 61 102 andrew bright 00:20:44.94 49

5 62 105 thomas nizzo 00:20:51.21 50

6 83 104 jake landry 00:21:53.33 (65)

7 111 103 andrew landry 00:24:07.43 (84)

7 Central Lafourche High School 00:20:01.22 7 191

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 175 Gabriel Hodson 00:18:30.62 17

2 30 170 Trevor Demei 00:18:58.56 24

3 41 172 Owen Folse 00:19:42.26 34

4 66 179 Ethan Milstead 00:21:04.21 53

5 80 176 Luke Huddleston 00:21:50.46 63

6 97 171 Karmine Falgout 00:22:42.22 (74)

7 113 177 Caleb Jungina 00:24:49.16 (85)

8 Metairie Park Country Day 00:20:15.98 14 204

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 353 Willie Odem 00:17:56.69 12

2 20 350 Charlie Michaud 00:18:07.04 14

3 73 341 Ryan Cooper 00:21:35.46 57

4 77 337 William Baxter 00:21:42.96 60

5 78 344 Jean Pau Doucet 00:21:47.22 61

6 84 352 Grayson Myers 00:21:58.12 (66)

7 105 340 Logan Collier 00:23:29.36 (80)

9 St. Amant High 00:20:27.19 10 218

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 423 Ethan Viso 00:18:09.98 15

2 43 412 Aiden Clouatre 00:19:53.25 36

3 63 419 Christopher Mullins 00:20:58.46 51

4 68 418 Tyler Keim 00:21:24.53 54

5 79 413 Collin Cowart 00:21:49.20 62

6 119 421 Beau Romero 00:25:53.93 (89)

7 122 417 Eliot Gossett 00:26:46.71 (90)

10 Houma Christian School 00:20:41.02 7 233

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 316 Antonio Delgado 00:18:42.43 21

2 40 313 Conner Angelle 00:19:35.40 33

3 50 318 Eli Hunter 00:20:11.47 42

4 75 319 Peter Trosclair 00:21:40.12 59

5 101 317 Bennett DiSalvo 00:23:00.86 78

6 110 314 Ethan Bexley 00:24:04.35 (83)

7 117 312 Channing Amedee 00:25:07.62 (88)

11 Grand Isle School 00:21:57.65 7 296

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 37 271 Brandon McCurley 00:19:27.67 30

2 70 266 Logan Camardelle 00:21:25.29 55

3 72 270 Tristin McCullough 00:21:33.46 56

4 88 269 Seth McCullough 00:22:04.55 68

5 116 264 Jacob Angeron 00:25:02.93 87

6 126 267 Howard Hartgrove 00:27:39.71 (91)

7 129 265 Zuk Borne 00:28:48.12 (93)

12 Assumption High School 00:21:44.25 7 299

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
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(Varsity Boys) Dr. Richard Morvant Invitational

1 36 118 Matthew LeBlanc 00:19:27.67 29

2 65 117 Javier Garcia 00:21:04.21 52

3 89 120 Gabriel Savoy 00:22:07.47 69

4 90 122 Udell Worley 00:22:09.53 70

5 103 119 Keagan Medine 00:23:15.78 79

6 106 116 Cameron Cade 00:23:30.72 (81)

7 108 121 Austin Thibodeaux 00:23:59.06 (82)

13 Covenant Christian Academy 00:21:46.54 5 312

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 195 Bradley Johns 00:18:51.37 23

2 86 193 Laban Bourg 00:22:02.79 67

3 93 192 Cameron Aysen 00:22:20.32 72

4 94 196 Garrett Legendre 00:22:24.76 73

5 100 194 Christian Giambrone 00:22:52.18 77

14 St. James High School 00:25:26.99 6 357

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 435 Logan Oubre 00:17:19.61 10

2 98 431 Cade Becnel 00:22:44.87 75

3 114 436 Hunter Wood 00:24:50.35 86

4 128 432 Blake Brazan 00:27:57.01 92

5 133 430 Seth Banta 00:32:41.27 94

6 134 434 Noah Landy 00:37:20.58 (95)
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(Varsity Boys) Dr. Richard Morvant Invitational

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 163 Owen Simon K 00:16:02.18 Catholic High School

2 2 158 Joseph Ellis K 00:16:20.89 Catholic High School

3 3 250 Braedon Methvin K 00:16:23.41 E.D.White Catholic High School

4 4 155 Luke Bella K 00:16:24.96 Catholic High School

5 5 156 Blake Cook K 00:16:32.34 Catholic High School

6 6 160 Ben Langley K 00:16:37.91 Catholic High School

7 (7) 164 Daniel Sullivan K 00:16:47.69 Catholic High School

8 (8) 157 Chris Cuntz K 00:16:48.23 Catholic High School

9 0 166 Blaison Treuil K 00:16:50.38 Catholic High School

10 0 159 Matthew Hubbell K 00:17:04.97 Catholic High School

11 9 444 Luke Sweatman K 00:17:08.68 Thibodaux High School

12 0 165 Harrison Thomas K 00:17:14.00 Catholic High School

13 10 435 Logan Oubre K 00:17:19.61 St. James High School

14 0 127 Darby Frickey K 00:17:29.76 Berwick High School

15 11 108 chase walker K 00:17:31.45 Ascension  Catholic

16 0 162 Bennett Saia K 00:17:46.35 Catholic High School

17 0 161 Zach Morgan K 00:17:51.25 Catholic High School

18 12 353 Willie Odem K 00:17:56.69 Metairie Park Country Day

19 13 255 Owen Tauzin K 00:17:57.73 E.D.White Catholic High School

20 14 350 Charlie Michaud K 00:18:07.04 Metairie Park Country Day

21 15 423 Ethan Viso K 00:18:09.98 St. Amant High

22 16 254 Reece Shelby K 00:18:26.20 E.D.White Catholic High School

23 17 175 Gabriel Hodson K 00:18:30.62 Central Lafourche High School

24 18 298 Beau Melancon K 00:18:31.26 Hahnville High School

25 19 247 Layne Cortez K 00:18:35.98 E.D.White Catholic High School

26 20 440 Cullen Champagne K 00:18:39.43 Thibodaux High School

27 21 316 Antonio Delgado K 00:18:42.43 Houma Christian School

28 22 245 Carson Babin K 00:18:49.95 E.D.White Catholic High School

29 23 195 Bradley Johns K 00:18:51.37 Covenant Christian Academy

30 24 170 Trevor Demei K 00:18:58.56 Central Lafourche High School

31 0 322 Kade Esquivel K 00:19:01.22 Lutcher High School

32 25 305 Zachary Waits K 00:19:04.60 Hahnville High School

33 26 489 Thomas Thompson K 00:19:08.77 Vandebilt Catholic

34 27 443 Cass Rivet K 00:19:14.79 Thibodaux High School

35 28 101 will bellina K 00:19:15.71 Ascension  Catholic

36 29 118 Matthew LeBlanc K 00:19:27.67 Assumption High School

37 30 271 Brandon McCurley K 00:19:27.67 Grand Isle School

38 31 446 Adler Verdin K 00:19:27.67 Thibodaux High School

39 32 490 Brice Valure K 00:19:29.61 Vandebilt Catholic

40 33 313 Conner Angelle K 00:19:35.40 Houma Christian School

41 34 172 Owen Folse K 00:19:42.26 Central Lafourche High School

42 (35) 251 Jack Miller K 00:19:43.39 E.D.White Catholic High School

43 36 412 Aiden Clouatre K 00:19:53.25 St. Amant High

44 37 303 Logan Sampey K 00:19:56.21 Hahnville High School

45 38 482 Robert Galinsky K 00:20:00.02 Vandebilt Catholic

46 0 132 Nathan Myers K 00:20:00.12 Berwick High School

47 39 481 Blake Foret K 00:20:04.64 Vandebilt Catholic

48 40 302 Zamion Robinson K 00:20:10.88 Hahnville High School

49 41 304 Paul Seal K 00:20:11.47 Hahnville High School

50 42 318 Eli Hunter K 00:20:11.47 Houma Christian School

51 (43) 246 Max Bourgeois K 00:20:11.78 E.D.White Catholic High School
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(Varsity Boys) Dr. Richard Morvant Invitational

52 0 323 Kobe Esquivel K 00:20:29.27 Lutcher High School

53 44 480 Brennan Fick K 00:20:30.07 Vandebilt Catholic

54 0 252 Collin Naquin K 00:20:32.04 E.D.White Catholic High School

55 45 445 Logan Vasiliauskos K 00:20:33.91 Thibodaux High School

56 (46) 484 Hayden Hohensee K 00:20:35.05 Vandebilt Catholic

57 (47) 479 Wyatt Bonvillain K 00:20:36.15 Vandebilt Catholic

58 0 253 John Schouest K 00:20:36.54 E.D.White Catholic High School

59 0 326 Ethan Poche K 00:20:40.41 Lutcher High School

60 48 107 louie viallion K 00:20:43.00 Ascension  Catholic

61 49 102 andrew bright K 00:20:44.94 Ascension  Catholic

62 50 105 thomas nizzo K 00:20:51.21 Ascension  Catholic

63 51 419 Christopher Mullins K 00:20:58.46 St. Amant High

64 0 487 Kurt Richoux K 00:20:59.13 Vandebilt Catholic

65 52 117 Javier Garcia K 00:21:04.21 Assumption High School

66 53 179 Ethan Milstead K 00:21:04.21 Central Lafourche High School

67 0 485 Parker Landry K 00:21:04.21 Vandebilt Catholic

68 54 418 Tyler Keim K 00:21:24.53 St. Amant High

69 0 324 Trey Hauge K 00:21:25.06 Lutcher High School

70 55 266 Logan Camardelle K 00:21:25.29 Grand Isle School

71 0 483 Jackson Haydel K 00:21:30.04 Vandebilt Catholic

72 56 270 Tristin McCullough K 00:21:33.46 Grand Isle School

73 57 341 Ryan Cooper K 00:21:35.46 Metairie Park Country Day

74 (58) 442 Caden Ledet K 00:21:36.94 Thibodaux High School

75 59 319 Peter Trosclair K 00:21:40.12 Houma Christian School

76 0 486 Jaiden LeBlanc K 00:21:42.60 Vandebilt Catholic

77 60 337 William Baxter K 00:21:42.96 Metairie Park Country Day

78 61 344 Jean Pau Doucet K 00:21:47.22 Metairie Park Country Day

79 62 413 Collin Cowart K 00:21:49.20 St. Amant High

80 63 176 Luke Huddleston K 00:21:50.46 Central Lafourche High School

81 0 488 Peyton Thibodeaux K 00:21:52.00 Vandebilt Catholic

82 (64) 441 Jack Kerne K 00:21:53.13 Thibodaux High School

83 (65) 104 jake landry K 00:21:53.33 Ascension  Catholic

84 (66) 352 Grayson Myers K 00:21:58.12 Metairie Park Country Day

85 0 201 Ethan Fleischer K 00:21:58.32 Crescent City Christian School

86 67 193 Laban Bourg K 00:22:02.79 Covenant Christian Academy

87 0 129 Gildon Jackson K 00:22:03.40 Berwick High School

88 68 269 Seth McCullough K 00:22:04.55 Grand Isle School

89 69 120 Gabriel Savoy K 00:22:07.47 Assumption High School

90 70 122 Udell Worley K 00:22:09.53 Assumption High School

91 0 249 Charles Grazier K 00:22:10.73 E.D.White Catholic High School

92 (71) 297 Frank Clavelle K 00:22:20.07 Hahnville High School

93 72 192 Cameron Aysen K 00:22:20.32 Covenant Christian Academy

94 73 196 Garrett Legendre K 00:22:24.76 Covenant Christian Academy

95 0 248 Jack Fontenot K 00:22:32.30 E.D.White Catholic High School

96 0 168 Gary Michael K 00:22:36.11 Central Catholic

97 (74) 171 Karmine Falgout K 00:22:42.22 Central Lafourche High School

98 75 431 Cade Becnel K 00:22:44.87 St. James High School

99 (76) 293 Nicholas Baudoin K 00:22:47.87 Hahnville High School

100 77 194 Christian Giambrone K 00:22:52.18 Covenant Christian Academy

101 78 317 Bennett DiSalvo K 00:23:00.86 Houma Christian School

102 0 126 Brett Dupuis K 00:23:13.63 Berwick High School

103 79 119 Keagan Medine K 00:23:15.78 Assumption High School

104 0 296 Brennan Chiasson K 00:23:28.81 Hahnville High School

105 (80) 340 Logan Collier K 00:23:29.36 Metairie Park Country Day
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(Varsity Boys) Dr. Richard Morvant Invitational

106 (81) 116 Cameron Cade K 00:23:30.72 Assumption High School

107 0 300 Matthew Rechen K 00:23:40.29 Hahnville High School

108 (82) 121 Austin Thibodeaux K 00:23:59.06 Assumption High School

109 0 299 Trent Naquin K 00:24:01.25 Hahnville High School

110 (83) 314 Ethan Bexley K 00:24:04.35 Houma Christian School

111 (84) 103 andrew landry K 00:24:07.43 Ascension  Catholic

112 0 351 Jack Morton K 00:24:23.89 Metairie Park Country Day

113 (85) 177 Caleb Jungina K 00:24:49.16 Central Lafourche High School

114 86 436 Hunter Wood K 00:24:50.35 St. James High School

115 0 338 Peter Cannella K 00:24:56.55 Metairie Park Country Day

116 87 264 Jacob Angeron K 00:25:02.93 Grand Isle School

117 (88) 312 Channing Amedee K 00:25:07.62 Houma Christian School

118 0 167 Spencer Hebert K 00:25:13.05 Central Catholic

119 (89) 421 Beau Romero K 00:25:53.93 St. Amant High

120 0 358 Wil Watrous K 00:25:55.90 Metairie Park Country Day

121 0 354 Armin Parsi K 00:26:24.49 Metairie Park Country Day

122 (90) 417 Eliot Gossett K 00:26:46.71 St. Amant High

123 0 416 Nevan Gee K 00:26:53.60 St. Amant High

124 0 295 Sam Buhler K 00:26:59.06 Hahnville High School

125 0 422 Christopher Taylor K 00:27:24.90 St. Amant High

126 (91) 267 Howard Hartgrove K 00:27:39.71 Grand Isle School

127 0 343 Sam Danzig K 00:27:51.25 Metairie Park Country Day

128 92 432 Blake Brazan K 00:27:57.01 St. James High School

129 (93) 265 Zuk Borne K 00:28:48.12 Grand Isle School

130 0 359 Jack Zink K 00:29:05.10 Metairie Park Country Day

131 0 346 Edward Green K 00:29:06.20 Metairie Park Country Day

132 0 414 Cody Credeur K 00:29:13.67 St. Amant High

133 94 430 Seth Banta K 00:32:41.27 St. James High School

134 (95) 434 Noah Landy K 00:37:20.58 St. James High School
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